502381090 06/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander OZERSKY	06/10/2013
David KHAZANSKI	06/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INKASTRANS (CANADA) LTD.	
Street Address:	64 Signet Drive	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9L 2Y4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13915470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037399888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St, Suite 220 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyssa Ann Finamore
Signature:	/Alyssa Ann Finamore/
Date:	06/12/2013

REEL: 030594 FRAME: 0405

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=18621assign_signed#page1.tif

source=18621assign_signed#page2.tif

source=18621assign_signed#page3.tif

source=18621assign_signed#page4.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, Alexander OZERSKY, David KHAZANSKI, whose complete post office addresses are, 255 Shaftsbury Avenue, Unit 38, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 0L9, Canada and 102A Naughton Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 8B2, Canada, respectively, have invented "ABSORBENT FIBROUS GRANULES" for which the United States patent application was filed:

Filing Date: June 11, 2013 Serial No.

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to INKASTRANS (CANADA) LTD. ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is, 64 Signet Drive, Toronto, Ontario M9L 2Y4, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to INKASTRANS (CANADA) LTD, all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, International PCT patent applications originating therefrom and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world. And we each make this assignment independently of each other.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of INKASTRANS (CANADA) LTD.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the filing date and serial number and particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

Signed at (city/town) <u>Jobsto, O</u>		
This /2_day of	Jane.		013.
Alexander OZERS	4		
	DECLARATION	of witness	
l, <u>Figens Ja</u> Is <u>, 1202- 330 Å</u>	whov , whose Ped Map (c. R.J	full post office addre	ess ,hereby declare that
	sent and did see Alexand named in the above assi		
DECLARED at (city	Mown) <u>Tozonéo</u>		
This <u>/</u> day	of June	, 2013	8,
~			
	/Signature of Wi	fness)	

Signed at (city/town) To rowto	
This 10 day of	, 2013.
Davig KHYSÁNEKÍ.	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
1, Figure Jambor, whose full post officients, 1202 330 Red Maple Rd. Richmed Mills, 1	ce address
is 1202 330 kee 2104 kee Received Avid KHAZANSKI to be the person named in the above assignment duly	who is personally known to
DECLARE at (city/town)	
This 10 day of 100	_, 2013.
4/4/-	
(Signature of Witness)	

ACCEPTANCE

tha weethigg accapte ane asothinair	
Signed at (city/town) <u>Faroute</u>	
This 10 day of 1 , 2013.	
INKASTRANS (CANADA) LTD. Signature: Name: David Rasse:	
Position: CEO, Director	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
1, Ligene Jambor, whose full post off is, 1202-330 Red Mayle Rd Richard Hill Ownereby	
personally present and did see, David Khazamski,	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and	n executed the spoke
assignment on behalf of INKASTRANS (CANADA) LTD.	
DECLARED at (city/town) <u> </u>	
This 10 day of 1x e	_, 2013.
(Signature of Witness)	

PATENT REEL: 030594 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 06/12/2013